
PARISH OF GREAT YARMOUTH  
GREAT YARMOUTH MINSTER  ST PAUL’S  ST MARY’S  

Sunday 10th August 2025 The Eighth Sunday after Trinity 
Service Today:    
  9.30 Eucharist at St. Paul’s 
10.30 Sung Eucharist at The Minster  
11.00 Eucharist at St. Mary’s  

arish Office:  
Tel: 01493 858410 

office@gtyarmouthminster.org 
www.gtyarmouthminster.org  
The Rectory, Town Wall Rd,  
Great Yarmouth NR30 1DJ  

revdsimon@msn.com  
revrichard@gtyarmouthminster.org 

revdlizdawes@gtyarmouthminster.org 
revdjassica@gtyarmouthminster.org  

This Week’s Diary 
This Sunday, instead of being in church, I will be at the Norfolk Showground for Norjam, the international jamboree for Norfolk 
Scouts.  I'm their county chaplain which means I will get to lead their Sunday service, which is a real joy.  I love the way that 
scouting aims to equip young people for life and the scout motto, 'Be prepared' is probably the best piece of advice we can 
ever follow.  It applies to everything in life.  It's essentially what Jesus is telling us to do in this Sunday's Gospel reading from 
Luke.  Be prepared, because you never know when Christ might return and we should be living lives worthy of that return. 
Rev Liz 

Minster open daily 10am-12pm Morning Prayer is said daily Monday - Thursday in the Minster at 9am All welcome 
Date       

Mon 
11th                                

   10.00 
   14.00 

14.00   
17.00 

Craft Group 
Place of Welcome 
Standing & Fabric Committees  
Great Yarmouth Faith and Friends 

St. Mary’s  
St. Paul’s 
Minster Vestry  
Minster 

Tues 12th            12.00 Lunchtime Eucharist Minster 
Wed 13th     10.00 

10.00 
12.30 
14.30 
19.00 

Eucharist 
Minster Coffee Morning 
Lunchtime Recital – Louis & Jamie Dawes  
Burial of Ashes 
Bible Study 

St. Paul’s 
Minster  
Minster 
Minster 
Liz’s House 

Thurs 14th                    10.00 
19.00 

Reflective Space 
Bell Ringers Practice  

St. Mary’s 
Minster 

Fri 15th  18.00 
19.00 

Commemoration of VJ Day at the FEPOW Memorial  
Handbell Ringers Rehearsal 

Seafront 
Minster 

Sat 16th  10.00 
12.00 

Vestry Hour 
Garden Sale 

Minster 
St. Mary’s 

Sun 17th     
  9.30 
10.30 
11.00 
12.30 
15.00 
18.00 

The Ninth Sunday after Trinity 
Eucharist  
Sung Eucharist 
Eucharist  
Baptism 
Gorleston Community Choir Concert 
Ecumenical Service on the Seafront 

 
St. Paul’s 
Minster 
St. Mary’s 
Minster 
Minster 
Anchor Gardens 

Notices 
St. Mary’s Garden Sale, Saturday 16th August, starting 12noon.  All welcome. 
We’re planning a deep clean of the church halls over the summer and would love some help! If you can spare some time, 
please contact Pam for St. Paul’s on 01493 858332 or Rose for St. Mary’s. 
Lunchtime Recitals Wednesday, 13th August at 12.30pm Louis & Jamie Dawes, the cafe will be open 10am-12.30pm 
Sunday evenings in August see the return of Praise on the Prom: an ecumenical service at 6pm on 17th August meeting at 
Anchor Gardens. 
Gorleston Community Choir Concert, Sunday 17th August at 3pm. Tickets £7.50 on door. In aid of the Minster organ 
restoration. 
Great Yarmouth Faith and Friends A youth drop-in session with games and food at the north entrance of the church.  
Time: 5pm-7pm on Mondays, please share the details. 
Bible Study is on Wednesday evenings at Revd Liz’s house: everyone welcome. Ask Liz if interested.  
St Nicholas Priory School is opening a brand-new Nursery in September. Do pass on publicity to anyone you know who 
has a child who will be 3 by the end of this August. Please pray for our church school in this exciting new step to support 
families in our parish. 
Slimming World will launch their group at St. Mary’s from Saturday 23rd August, 2 sessions 8.30am & 10.30am. 
Walsingham Shrine Visit on Saturday 27th September. Leave the Minster at 9am or meet us there at 10.30am.  Return 
around 4.30pm. If you would like a lift, please speak to Revd Liz. 
Parish Magazine: The August magazine is out now, if you have any articles for the magazine please contact Pat Stringer, 
email: patstringer1840@gmail.com 

PARISH PRAYER LIST. Pray for those who are sick or in need, all who are suffering in body, mind, or spirit or in need of God’s 
loving care: Kevin, Janet, Jim, Pauline, Patrick.  We remember before God the recently departed: Mario Bardwell.  
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