PARISH OF GREAT YARMOUTH

GREAT YARMOUTH MINSTER + ST PAUL'S + ST MARY'S

Sunday 10th August 2025 The Eighth Sunday after Trinity

Service Today:

9.30 Eucharist at St. Paul's

10.30 Sung Eucharist at The Minster

11.00 Eucharist at St. Mary's

arish Office:

Tel: 01493 858410 office@gtyarmouthminster.org www.gtyarmouthminster.org The Rectory, Town Wall Rd, Great Yarmouth NR30 1DJ

revdsimon@msn.com revrichard@gtyarmouthminster.org revdlizdawes@gtyarmouthminster.org revdjassica@gtyarmouthminster.org

This Week's Diary

This Sunday, instead of being in church, I will be at the Norfolk Showground for Norjam, the international jamboree for Norfolk Scouts. I'm their county chaplain which means I will get to lead their Sunday service, which is a real joy. I love the way that scouting aims to equip young people for life and the scout motto, 'Be prepared' is probably the best piece of advice we can ever follow. It applies to everything in life. It's essentially what Jesus is telling us to do in this Sunday's Gospel reading from Luke. Be prepared, because you never know when Christ might return and we should be living lives worthy of that return. Rev Liz

Minster open daily 10am-12pm Morning Prayer is said daily Monday - Thursday in the Minster at 9am All welcome

•			
Date			
Mon	10.00	Craft Group	St. Mary's
11 th	14.00	Place of Welcome	St. Paul's
	14.00	Standing & Fabric Committees	Minster Vestry
	17.00	Great Yarmouth Faith and Friends	Minster
Tues 12 th	12.00	Lunchtime Eucharist	Minster
Wed 13 th	10.00	Eucharist	St. Paul's
	10.00	Minster Coffee Morning	Minster
	12.30	Lunchtime Recital – Louis & Jamie Dawes	Minster
	14.30	Burial of Ashes	Minster
	19.00	Bible Study	Liz's House
Thurs 14 th	10.00	Reflective Space	St. Mary's
	19.00	Bell Ringers Practice	Minster
Fri 15 th	18.00	Commemoration of VJ Day at the FEPOW Memorial	Seafront
	19.00	Handbell Ringers Rehearsal	Minster
Sat 16 th	10.00	Vestry Hour	Minster
	12.00	Garden Sale	St. Mary's
Sun 17 th		The Ninth Sunday after Trinity	
	9.30	Eucharist	St. Paul's
	10.30	Sung Eucharist	Minster
	11.00	Eucharist	St. Mary's
	12.30	Baptism	Minster
	15.00	Gorleston Community Choir Concert	Minster
	18.00	Ecumenical Service on the Seafront	Anchor Gardens

Notices

St. Mary's Garden Sale, Saturday 16th August, starting 12noon. All welcome.

We're planning a **deep clean of the church halls** over the summer and would love some help! If you can spare some time, please contact Pam for St. Paul's on 01493 858332 or Rose for St. Mary's.

Lunchtime Recitals Wednesday, 13th August at 12.30pm Louis & Jamie Dawes, the cafe will be open 10am-12.30pm Sunday evenings in August see the return of **Praise on the Prom**: an ecumenical service at 6pm on 17th August meeting at Anchor Gardens.

Gorleston Community Choir Concert, Sunday 17th August at 3pm. Tickets £7.50 on door. In aid of the Minster organ restoration.

Great Yarmouth Faith and Friends A youth drop-in session with games and food at the north entrance of the church.

Time: 5pm-7pm on Mondays, please share the details.

Bible Study is on Wednesday evenings at Revd Liz's house: everyone welcome. Ask Liz if interested.

St Nicholas Priory School is opening a brand-new **Nursery** in September. Do pass on publicity to anyone you know who has a child who will be 3 by the end of this August. Please pray for our church school in this exciting new step to support families in our parish.

Slimming World will launch their group at St. Mary's from Saturday 23rd August, 2 sessions 8.30am & 10.30am.

Walsingham Shrine Visit on Saturday 27th September. Leave the Minster at 9am or meet us there at 10.30am. Return around 4.30pm. If you would like a lift, please speak to Revd Liz.

Parish Magazine: The August magazine is out now, if you have any articles for the magazine please contact Pat Stringer, email: patstringer1840@gmail.com

PARISH PRAYER LIST. Pray for those who are sick or in need, all who are suffering in body, mind, or spirit or in need of God's loving care: Kevin, Janet, Jim, Pauline, Patrick. We remember before God the recently departed: Mario Bardwell.